

OS 75/2019

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

FRAMED ON 12.12.2025

1. Whether plaintiff is entitled for Decree for alternative relief of recovery of advance amount of Rs.10 Lakhs with 18% interest, in the event of this Court come to conclusion that plaintiff is not entitled for Decree for Specific Performance of contract ?

(LOKESHA)

**PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
MEMBER, ADDITIONAL M.A.C.T.,
RAMANAGARA.**

DATE: 12.12.2025.